Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
iRise	Name: Axure Software Solutions, Inc.
IRISE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 311 Fourth Avenue, Suite 617
Execution Date(s) 5/29/2015	
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego
Security Agreement Change of Name	1117771
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92101
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Notice of Covenant Not to Sue	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
7. Catarity appropriate (Co.)	D. Faterit No.(5)
11/671331; 13/856137; 14/339706;	7349837; 7861158; 7788647;
A 1 1745 1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (5) OF N. 1.2 ((i) & 5.41) W
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92614	
Phone Number: 949-760-0404	44.440
Docket Number: IRI.000GEN	Deposit Account Number 11-1410
Email Address: efiling@knobbe.com	Authorized User Name Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP
9. Signature: /Russell M. Jeide/	September 30, 2015
Signature	Date
Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 036736 FRAME: 0228

Continuation of Item 4:

<u>U.S. Patent Nos.:</u> 7174286 8954870

<u>U.S. Application Nos.:</u> 14/481770 14/518702 14/591870

PATENT REEL: 036736 FRAME: 0229 09/30/2015 10:50 FAX

NOTICE OF COVENANT NOT TO SUE

iRise has granted to Axure Software Solutions, Inc. and certain related parties (collectively, "Axure"), a limited covenant not to sue Axure on iRise's patents, which covenant includes the following patents and any patents that issue from the listed patent applications:

- 1, U.S. Patent No. 7,349,837
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7,861,158
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,788,647
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 7,174,286
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 8,954,870
- 6. U.S. Appl. No. 11/671,331
- U.S. Appl. No. 13/856,137
- 8, U.S. Appl. No. 14/339,706
- 9. U.S. Appl. No. 14/481,770
- 10. U.S. Appl. No. 14/518,702
- 11. U.S. Appl. No. 14/591,870
- 12. Canadian Patent No. 2,454,742
- 13. Canadian Patent No. 2,704,080
- 14. Canadian Patent No. 2,704,096
- 15. Canadian Patent No. 2,704,252
- 16. Canadian Patent No. 2,704,294
- 17. EP Appl. No. 10010666.5
- 18. EP Appl. No. 10010665.7
- 19, EP Appl, No. 11831638.9

The covenant not to sue terminates on May 29, 2025.

IRISE

Ву:

PATENT

REEL: 036736 FRAME: 0230